NPE.	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RE 09-11-2	U.S. DEFARIMENT OF COMMENC
2Eb 0 2 5001	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Compissioner of Barents at 101838	
1. Name of conveying sark 0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
UCB, S.A. 7-50)	Name: <u>UCB Chemicals Corporation</u> Address: <u>2000 Lake Parke Drive, Smyrna, GA 30080</u>
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Belgium Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 1, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,031,868; 1,038,621; 1,530,494; 2,063,280; 2,142,084; 2,375,829
Additional number	s attached? <u>No</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> Internal Address: <u>Kaushal R. Odedra</u> Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800</u> City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-1021</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 165 X Enclosed Check No. 46286 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE ⁻	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document. Kaushal R. Odedra Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of p	September 5, 2001 Date ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
4	
5/10/2001 DBYRHE 00000164 10316661 documents to be recorded with respectively. FC: 461 2 FC: 462 THE COMMISSIONER IS AUTHORIZED TO CHARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN THE Washington, I FEES FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	ents and Trademarks gnments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0726

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

2,375,829

Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby appoints Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25134, Matthew M Jacob, Reg. No. 25154, Jeffrey Nolton, Reg. No. 25408, Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33367, Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145, and Charles R. Watts, Reg. No. 33142 who together constitute the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., all members of the D.C. Bar, jointly and severally to prosecute this registration and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Said firm is designated as applicant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark (U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.1,031,868; 1,038,621; 1,530,494; 2,063,280; 2,142,084; 2,375,829) may be served.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0727

Send correspondence to:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq.
WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.
2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20006-1021
(202) 721-8200

UCB Chemical Corporation 2000 Lake Park Drive Smyrna, GA 30080

Date

ignature

Name

Title

2

Deed of Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of April 1, 1999, is made by and between UCB, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the law of Belgium with its registered address at Allée de la Recherche, 60, B – 1070 Brussels, Belgium (the "Assignor") and UCB Chemicals Corporation, a corporation organized and existing the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business at 2000 Lake Parke Drive, Smyrna, Georgia 30080 ("the Assignee").

WIEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks mentioned in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registration thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

	_		
UVECRYL	1,031,868	February 2, 1976	
EBECRYL	1,038,621	May 4, 1976	
GRANUFLO	1,530,494	March 21, 1989	
UVACURE	2,063,280	May 20, 1997	
METAM CLR	2,142,084	March 10, 1998	
DEFIANT	2,375,829	August 8, 2000	
Signed, scaled and		Assignor	(Seal)

Registration No.

Day of July _____ 200:

By:

Henriette VAN CAENEGEM

Title: Proxy and legal representative

Registration Date

Notary Public

Trademark

I. VAN HALTEKER NOTAIRE Bre de l'Association 39 1900 BRUXELLES Assignee

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/05/2001 TIMEAUG. 6. 3:18AM

REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0729